

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 5404-5405

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in CRLP  
No.5339/2008,CRLP No.5341/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

YETHIRAJU SATYA VANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on the Special  
Leave Petitions returnable after six weeks to explore  
the possibility of a settlement.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the  
State of Andhra Pradesh is granted.

(Vishal Anand)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master