

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3422-3423/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2011
in CRLP No. 5339/2008 and CRLP No. 5341/2008 passed by the High
Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

YETHIRAJU SATYA VANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Hadala,Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa,Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks'
time to furnish fresh address of respondent no.2.

It is further reported that the third respondent in
SLP No. 3423/2014 is expired.

Parties to take required steps within four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS